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WARSHIPS

HMS Kent ~ WWI cruiser 1/96th 57"
HMS Wilton Hunt Type 2 Destroyer 1/192nd 17.5"
Zerstorer German Narvik Class Destroyer 33"
D.E.Hibbard USN Destroyer Escort 25"
HDML Harboutr Defence Motor Launch 1/24th 36"
HMS Mickey Mouse Mine Sweeper 1?48th 30"
Higgins 78 FT PT BOAT 1/32th 30"
Higgins Hellcat PT Boat 1/24th 24"
Landing Craft Support Vessel 1/48th 27"
Flatiron gunboat, 1872 1/48th 23"
Vosper MTB 379 1/32nd 27"
Lord Clive Coastal Defense Battleship 1/128th 24"
70’ MGB British Power Boat 1/32nd 26"
70’ Elco PT Boat PT 18 1/32nd 26"
HMS Romper Semi Scale Destroyer 27"
45’ Admiralty MFV Barge 1/20th 27"
45 FT Admiral's Barge 1/16th 331/4"
Vickers Vedette Type 632 Frigate 1/96th 31"
HMS Kilbury 1917 Patrol Gunboat 1/72nd 30"
HMS Amazon Type 21 Frigate 1/150th 31"
HMCS Whistler Frigate 30"
RAF ASRL WWII Semi Scale 1/30th 27"
HMS Temerity Semi Scale Destroyer 1/96th? 35"
LCT Landing Craft Tank w/pictures 1/32? 27"
USS Monitor 1862 1/65th 32"
CSS Merrimac 1862 1/103? 30"
USS Tarawa Assault Vessel 1/192nd 52"
USS Tarawa Assault Vessel 1/144th 69"
RAF WWII Thornycroft ASRL 1/24th 33"
HMS Invincible Assaut Vessel 1/192nd 43"
HMS Invincible Assaut Vessel 1/144th 57"
Visby Stealth Corvette 1/164th? 17"

HMS Sheffield Cruiser 1/144th 49"



CABIN & SPORT CRUISERS

Fairley Huntsman

Barb’s Boat Sport Runabout

Deglet

Tarpon

Lorette

Lorraine

Sweet Sixteen

Fair Acre 2

Silver Machine Offshore Cruiser
S.S.Minnow from Gilligan’s Island TV Show
Celia May Steam runabout 1/24th
Foamy Sport Boat

Corker Sport Boat

LAUNCHES & PILOT BOATS

Thornycroft Range Safety Launch 1/12th
Pilot Laaunch

Pilot Boat MAR 3062 1/24th
Rose Steam Launch 1/12th
Sol-D-Or Island Launch 1/20th
Guardsman HM Customs & Excise Launch 1920
Barbie Launch 1/12th
Singapore Pilot Boat 1/20th
Pilot 40 Naval launch (Club Project) 1/20th
Pilot Boat #27 (in styrene) 1/20th
Pilot Il Pilot Boat 1/16th
Pilot 2 Trinity House Pilot Boat 1/16th
Nina Open River Launch Side-paddler 1/24th?
Pathfinder Trnity House Pilot Boat 1/48th
E'Lance Open River Launch 1/247

Nancy Raymond Bristol Harbour Pilot Boat 1/24th?
X1 Open Launch

CARGO VESSELS & FERRIES

Ocean Cargo Steamer 1/96th
STS Dilysia Tanker 1/50th
TSMV Yanawai Pass / Cargo Vessel 1/48th
Bute Passenger Car Ferry 1/75th
Venice Lagoon Ferry 1/72nd
J.N. McWatters Great Lakes Freighter 1/96th
1930s British Coastal Passenger Vessel 1/96th
SS Balboa Semi-scale Tramp Steamer 1/72nd?
SS Escondido Semi-scale Cargo Liner 1/72nd?

Canada Marquis Laker 1/100
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26.5"
40"

33"
38"
27"
30"
18 3/4"
91"
30.5"
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SAILING MODELS

Krispie Sailboat 36"
Pacer Land Yacht 28"
Pocohontas Marblehead 50/800 Sailboat 50"
Starlet Sailboat 34"
International One Metre Sailboat 40"
Panache Sailboat 30"
Altair Cruising Yacht 41"
Britannia Racing Cutter 1/32nd 56"

CUTTERS, FISHING BOATS & TRAWLERS

Lowestoft Drifter 1/35th 30"
Pocomoko Fishing Boat 23"
Talisman Inshore Fishing Boat 1/40th 15"
Cormorant Inshore trawler 14"
Shirley-Ann Inshore Stern trawler 27"
Santa Ann Stern-wheeler Cargo Vessell Semi-scale 15"
Spanish Fishing Boat 1/24th 29"
Seaforth Clansman Diving Support Trawler 1/75th 41"
Peadar Elaine Crab Cutter 1/24th? 28"
Junella Stern Trawler 1/96th 30"
MV Ros Donn Trawler 1/20th 29.5"
Swiftwing Trawler 1/16th 24"
MV Scarbh 1/24th 31"
Tu Revista Fishing Boat Needs enlarging 1/25th 71/2"
Forward LK.57 Trawler 1/24th 27.5"
Modern Potting Catamaran 1/20th 19.5"
Clupea Buoy Servicing Trawler 1/40th 31"
Tern Open-deck Workboat 1/12th 23.5"
Rockhall Stern Trawler 1/48th 19.5"
Margaretha 1890 Sailing Fishing Boat 1/50th 18.5"
Bay Guardian Work-Tow-Dive Support 1/32nd 29"
Jane Burnyeat Estuary Workboat 1/12th 29"

Explorer Dive Suport Vessell 15"



TUGS

Dozer Log Pusher

Cervia Tug

Cullamix

Flying Duck

Sun XX1

SS Master STEAM TUG

EIf 1906 West Coast Steam Tug
Lazy Allan Tug

Seaforth Conqueror Anchor Handling Tug & Supply Ship

Misuri  Small Push Tug Boat

Lulonga Paddle Wheel Tug

1930 Deep Sea Tug

Wrigley 121 Pusher/paddle wheel
Jenny Sue  small Pusher tug
Egrete Pusher Tug Rhine river type tug
Springer Class Limited Pusher tug
Plangen Thames Tug

Ken Mackenzie Tug

Dorothy MacKenzie Tug

Sea Imp Xl

Tiger Sun Tug

Foss Harbour Class Tug

Ezebilt 50 Tug

Aboma Motor Tug

Argue Martin Tug

Ngan Chau Singapore Tug

Archer Steam Tug

Marius Tow Tug

Weymouth Steam Tug 1866 (enlarge)
Namma Motor Tug

Jasmin Tug

Dusty Miller Harbour Tug

Annie Tugboat from 1953 Model Boats Mag
Klimek Tug (Lots of photos)

Mariner Towboat (enlarge)

1/48th

1/32nd
1/35th

1/16th
1/32nd
1/96th

1/35th
1/24th
1/24th
1/16th
1/32nd
1/32nd
enlarge
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1/24th
1/72nd?
1/15th
1/35th
1/24th

1/50th
1/24th
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36"
24"
30"
14"
25"
18"

18"
32"
21"
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28"
28"
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10.5"
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28"
27"
21.5"
40"
9.5"
25"
23"
20"
12"
12"
40.5"
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MISCELLANEQOUS

Tink Clyde Puffer semi scale
Balloon Buster plans dated to 1977
Lucille Paddle Boat

Fairway Dumb Grab Dreager 1/32nd
Pool Racer

YSD Self Propelled Derrick by Glynn Guest 1/72nd
Happy Harry Sculling Dinghy

Sports Runabout

Hsu Fu bamboo raft 1/24th
U-Bootie semi scale sub by Glynn Guest

Proton Fast Electric by Glynn Guest

Push-Pull Vehicle Ferry 1/35th?
CSS Limnos Research & Survey Vessell 1/49th
Fire Boat Il 1/35th?
12 ft Grand Banks Dory enlarge

Jubilee Rail Car Ferry 1/87th
Cargo Master 75 Ton Derrick Pictures and plans

Dragonfly Airboat

Spook Glynn Guest Submarine
Oseberg Viking Longboat
Skimmer Airboat by Glynn Guest
Lobster Smack

1/24th
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15"
24"
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11"
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15"
15"
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