

MODEL TYPE

Scale

LOA

Page 1

WARSHIPS

HMS Kent WWI cruiser	1/96th	57"
HMS Wilton Hunt Type 2 Destroyer	1/192nd	17.5"
Zerstorer German Narvik Class Destroyer		33"
D.E.Hibbard USN Destroyer Escort		25"
HDML Harbotr Defence Motor Launch	1/24th	36"
HMS Mickey Mouse Mine Sweeper	1?48th	30"
Higgins 78 FT PT BOAT	1/32th	30"
Higgins Hellcat PT Boat	1/24th	24"
Landing Craft Support Vessel	1/48th	27"
Flatiron gunboat, 1872	1/48th	23"
Vosper MTB 379	1/32nd	27"
Lord Clive Coastal Defense Battleship	1/128th	24"
70' MGB British Power Boat	1/32nd	26"
70' Elco PT Boat PT 18	1/32nd	26"
HMS Romper Semi Scale Destroyer		27"
45' Admiralty MFV Barge	1/20th	27"
45 FT Admiral's Barge	1/16th	33 1/4"
Vickers Vedette Type 632 Frigate	1/96th	31"
HMS Kilbury 1917 Patrol Gunboat	1/72nd	30"
HMS Amazon Type 21 Frigate	1/150th	31"
HMCS Whistler Frigate		30"
RAF ASRL WWII Semi Scale	1/30th	27"
HMS Temerity Semi Scale Destroyer	1/96th?	35"
LCT Landing Craft Tank w/pictures	1/32?	27"
USS Monitor 1862	1/65th	32"
CSS Merrimac 1862	1/103?	30"
USS Tarawa Assault Vessel	1/192nd	52"
USS Tarawa Assault Vessel	1/144th	69"
RAF WWII Thornycroft ASRL	1/24th	33"
HMS Invincible Assaut Vessel	1/192nd	43"
HMS Invincible Assaut Vessel	1/144th	57"
Visby Stealth Corvette	1/164th?	17"
HMS Sheffield Cruiser	1/144th	49"

CABIN & SPORT CRUISERS

Fairley Huntsman		42"
Barb's Boat Sport Runabout		25"
Deglet		35"
Tarpon		35"
Lorette		34"
Lorraine		54"
Sweet Sixteen		16"
Fair Acre 2		30"
Silver Machine Offshore Cruiser		13"
S.S.Minnow from Gilligan's Island TV Show		28"
Celia May Steam runabout	1/24th	31"
Foamy Sport Boat		28.5"
Corker Sport Boat		21"

LAUNCHES & PILOT BOATS

Thornycroft Range Safety Launch	1/12th	43"
Pilot Laaunch		13.5
Pilot Boat MAR 3062	1/24th	25"
Rose Steam Launch	1/12th	31"
Sol-D-Or Island Launch	1/20th	24"
Guardsman HM Customs & Excise Launch 1920		22"
Barbie Launch	1/12th	25"
Singapore Pilot Boat	1/20th	28"
Pilot 40 Naval launch (Club Project)	1/20th	24"
Pilot Boat #27 (in styrene)	1/20th	24"
Pilot II Pilot Boat	1/16th	24"
Pilot 2 Trinity House Pilot Boat	1/16th	24"
Nina Open River Launch Side-paddler	1/24th?	31"
Pathfinder Trnity House Pilot Boat	1/48th	43"
E'Lance Open River Launch	1/24?	31"
Nancy Raymond Bristol Harbour Pilot Boat	1/24th?	26.5"
X1 Open Launch		40"

CARGO VESSELS & FERRIES

Ocean Cargo Steamer	1/96th	33"
STS Dilysia Tanker	1/50th	38"
TSMV Yanawai Pass / Cargo Vessel	1/48th	27"
Bute Passenger Car Ferry	1/75th	30"
Venice Lagoon Ferry	1/72nd	18 3/4"
J.N. McWatters Great Lakes Freighter	1/96th	91"
1930s British Coastal Passenger Vessel	1/96th	30.5"
SS Balboa Semi-scale Tramp Steamer	1/72nd?	24"
SS Escondido Semi-scale Cargo Liner	1/72nd?	30"
Canada Marquis Laker	1/100	90"

SAILING MODELS

P.3

Krispie Sailboat		36"
Pacer Land Yacht		28"
Pocohontas Marblehead 50/800 Sailboat		50"
Starlet Sailboat		34"
International One Metre Sailboat		40"
Panache Sailboat		30"
Altair Cruising Yacht		41"
Britannia Racing Cutter	1/32nd	56"

CUTTERS, FISHING BOATS & TRAWLERS

Lowestoft Drifter	1/35th	30"
Pocomoko Fishing Boat		23"
Talisman Inshore Fishing Boat	1/40th	15"
Cormorant Inshore trawler		14"
Shirley-Ann Inshore Stern trawler		27"
Santa Ann Stern-wheeler Cargo Vessell	Semi-scale	15"
Spanish Fishing Boat	1/24th	29"
Seaforth Clansman Diving Support Trawler	1/75th	41"
Peadar Elaine Crab Cutter	1/24th?	28"
Junella Stern Trawler	1/96th	30"
MV Ros Donn Trawler	1/20th	29.5"
Swiftwing Trawler	1/16th	24"
MV Scarbh	1/24th	31"
Tu Revista Fishing Boat Needs enlarging	1/25th	7 1/2"
Forward LK.57 Trawler	1/24th	27.5"
Modern Potting Catamaran	1/20th	19.5"
Clupea Buoy Servicing Trawler	1/40th	31"
Tern Open-deck Workboat	1/12th	23.5"
Rockhall Stern Trawler	1/48th	19.5"
Margaretha 1890 Sailing Fishing Boat	1/50th	18.5"
Bay Guardian Work-Tow-Dive Support	1/32nd	29"
Jane Burnyeat Estuary Workboat	1/12th	29"
Explorer Dive Suport Vessell		15"

TUGS

P.4

Dozer Log Pusher		
Cervia Tug	1/48th	28"
Cullamix		39"
Flying Duck	1/32nd	37"
Sun XX1	1/35th	35"
SS Master STEAM TUG		39"
Elf 1906 West Coast Steam Tug		32"
Lazy Allan Tug		47"
Seaforth Conqueror Anchor Handling Tug & Supply Ship		36"
Misuri Small Push Tug Boat	1/16th	24"
Lulonga Paddle Wheel Tug	1/32nd	30"
1930 Deep Sea Tug	1/96th	14"
Wrigley 121 Pusher/paddle wheel		25"
Jenny Sue small Pusher tug		18"
Egrete Pusher Tug Rhine river type tug		
Springer Class Limited Pusher tug		18"
Plangen Thames Tug	1/35th	32"
Ken Mackenzie Tug	1/24th	21"
Dorothy MacKenzie Tug	1/24th	18"
Sea Imp XII	1/16th	28"
Tiger Sun Tug	1/32nd	28"
Foss Harbour Class Tug	1/32nd	40"
Ezebilt 50 Tug	enlarge	10.5"
Aboma Motor Tug	1/30th	27 3/4"
Argue Martin Tug	1/35th	28"
Ngan Chau Singapore Tug	1/50th	27"
Archer Steam Tug	1/50th	21.5"
Marius Tow Tug	1/24th	40"
Weymouth Steam Tug 1866 (enlarge)	1/72nd?	9.5"
Namma Motor Tug	1/15th	25"
Jasmin Tug	1/35th	23"
Dusty Miller Harbour Tug	1/24th	20"
Annie Tugboat from 1953 Model Boats Mag		12"
Klimek Tug (Lots of photos)	1/50th	12"
Mariner Towboat (enlarge)	1/24th	40.5"

MISCELLANEOUS

P.5

Tink Clyde Puffer semi scale		7.5"
Balloon Buster plans dated to 1977		20"
Lucille Paddle Boat		15"
Fairway Dumb Grab Dreager	1/32nd	24"
Pool Racer		14.75"
YSD Self Propelled Derrick by Glynn Guest	1/72nd	
Happy Harry Sculling Dinghy		11"
Sports Runabout		28"
Hsu Fu bamboo raft	1/24th	30"
U-Bootie semi scale sub by Glynn Guest		24"
Proton Fast Electric by Glynn Guest		18"
Push-Pull Vehicle Ferry	1/35th?	15.5"
CSS Limnos Research & Survey Vessell	1/49th	36"
Fire Boat II	1/35th?	23"
12 ft Grand Banks Dory	enlarge	6"
Jubilee Rail Car Ferry	1/87th	18"
Cargo Master 75 Ton Derrick	Pictures and plans	34 3/4th
Dragonfly Airboat		25 3/4"
Spook Glynn Guest Submarine		20.5"
Oseberg Viking Longboat		33"
Skimmer Airboat by Glynn Guest		15"
Lobster Smack	1/24th	15"